thereto included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2019.

The preparation of the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is based on financial statements prepared in accordance with
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. These principles require the use of estimates that effect the reported amounts
of revenues and expenses. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information does not purport to represent what the actual results of operations would have
been had the transaction occurred on the date assumed, nor is it necessarily indicative of the Company’s future operating results. However, the pro forma
adjustments reflected in the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed financial information reflect estimates and assumptions that Company
management believes to be reasonable.

RIVIERA RESOURCES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Riviera
Resources, Inc.

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Riviera
Resources, Inc.

Pro-Forma
Revenues and other:

Oil, natural gas and natural gas liquids sales   $ 236,053  $ (80,801)  (a)   $ 155,252
Gains on commodity derivatives   10,091   —   10,091
Marketing revenues   214,280   (49,639)  (a) (b)   164,641
Other revenues   19,355   (18,204)  (a)   1,151

   479,779   (148,644)   331,135

Expenses:
Lease operating expenses   77,719   (21,976)  (a)   55,743
Transportation expenses   64,149   (45,461)  (a)   18,688
Marketing expenses   166,651   (37,786)  (a)   128,865
General and administrative expenses   61,671   —   61,671
Exploration costs   5,122   —   5,122
Depreciation, depletion and amortization   77,089   (22,020)  (c)   55,069
Impairment of assets held for sale and long-lived assets   208,376   (99,792)  (d)   108,584
Taxes, other than income taxes   15,374   (9,252)  (a)   6,122
Gains on sale of assets and other, net   (20,743)   —   (20,743)

   655,408   (236,287)   419,121

Other income and (expenses):
Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized   (6,997)   3,166  (e)   (3,831)
Other, net   (444)   (19)  (e)   (463)

   (7,441)   3,147   (4,294)

Reorganization items, net   13,359   —   13,359

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes   (169,711)   90,790   (78,921)
Income tax expense   127,859   (10,633)  (f)   117,226

Loss from continuing operations   (297,570)   101,423   (196,147)
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes   3,824   —   3,824

Net loss   $ (293,746)  $ 101,423   $ (192,323)

Income (loss) per share:
Loss from continuing operations per share – basic and diluted   $ (4.71)   $ (3.11)

Income from discontinued operations per share – basic and diluted   $ 0.06   $ 0.06

Net loss per share – basic and diluted   $ (4.65)   $ (3.05)

Weighted average shares outstanding – basic   63,118   63,118

Weighted average shares outstanding – diluted   63,118   63,118

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.